AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 23-124
X

WILLIAM K. HARRINGTON, UNITED STATES TRUSTEE, REGION 2,
Petitioner,
.
PURDUE PHARMA L.P.,ET AL,

Respondents.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Melissa Pickett, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18,
upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae.

That on the 26™ day of October, 2023, I served the within AMICUS BRIEF IN
SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS BY CERTAIN FORMER COMMISSIONERS OF THE
AMERICAN BANKRUPTCY INSTITUTE’S COMMISSION TO STUDY THE REFORM
OF CHAPTER 11 in the above-captioned matter upon:

Elizabeth Prelogar Joseph Carl Cecere
Solicitor General Cecere PC

United States Department of Justice Attorneys for Respondents
Attorneys for Petitioners 6035 McCommas Blvd
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Dallas, TX 75206
Washington, DC 20530-0001 (469) 600-9455

(202) 514-2203 ccecere@cecerepc.com
SupremeCtBriefs@usdoj.gov

Paul D. Clement Brian Thomas Edmunds
Clement & Murphy, PLLC Office of the Attorney General
706 Duke Street 200 St. Paul Place
Alexandria, VA 22314 Baltimore, MD 21202
(202) 742-8900 (410) 576-6578

PAUL.CLEMENT@CLEMENTMURPHY.COM bedmunds@oag.state.md.us




Roy T. Englert Jr. Gregory George Garre

Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP Latham & Watkins, LLP

2000 K Street, NW, 4™ Fl. 555 Eleventh Street, NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20006 Washington, DC 20004

(202) 775-4503 (202) 637-2207
RENGLERT@KRAMERLEVIN.COM GREGORY.GARRE@LW.COM
Kevin C. Maclay Joshua Patashnik

Caplin and Drysdale, Chartered California Department of Justice

One Thomas Circle, NW, Suite 1100 600 West Broadway, Suite 1800
Washington, DC 20005 San Diego, CA 92101

(202) 862-7841 (619) 738-9628
KMACLAY@CAPDALE.COM JOSH.PATASHNIK@DOJ.CA.GOV
Michael Sague Quinn Pratik Arvind Shah

Eisenberg & Baum LLP Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP
24 Union Square East PH 2001 K Street, N.W.

New York, NY 10003 Washington, DC 20006

(212) 353-8700 (202) 887-4210
mquinn@eandblaw.com PSHAH@AKINGUMP.COM

John Christoper Shore

White & Case LLP

1221 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020-1095
(212) 819-8394
cshore@whitecase.com

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed
in a properly addressed wrapper, through the United States Postal Service, by Express
Mail, postage prepaid. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the within
AMICUS BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS BY CERTAIN FORMER
COMMISSIONERS OF THE AMERICAN BANKRUPTCY INSTITUTE’S COMMISSION
TO STUDY THE REFORM OF CHAPTER 11 through the United States Postal Service
by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the
Court’s electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

g

COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 * (800) 359-6859
www.counselpress.com



I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 26" day of October, 2023.

Melissa Pickett

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 26 day of October, 2023.

Darotna Brab «:gé/

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026
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